Doc No.: 30

ROUND 6 & 7 - BERLIN E-PRIX 5 - 6 AUGUST 2020

Decision No. 6

From: The Stewards

Date:

5 August

To:

Team Manager - Panasonic Jaguar

2020

Racing

Time (decision): 13:04 h

The Stewards, having received a report from the FIA Technical Delegate have considered the following matter, determine a breach of the regulations has been committed by the competitor named below and impose the penalty referred to.

N° / Driver: 51 / James Calado

Competitor Panasonic Jaguar Racing

Time (fact): 12:37:00
Session: Scrutineering

Fact: The competitor has requested Change of E-Motor (MGU), Inverter and battery pack

numbers has been requested and noted for Entrant of the car #51.

Offence: Breach of Article 28.4 of 2019/2020 FIA Formula E Championship Sporting

Regulations

Decision: In accordance with Article 28.5 of the FIA Formula E Sporting Regulations, the driver

of car 51 will drop 60 places on the starting grid for the next race in which the driver

participates.

Reason: The Competitor requested to change E-Motor (MGU), Inverter and battery pack.

The Competitor is reminded that, in accordance with Article 12.2.4 of the FIA International Sporting Code and Article 17.2 of the 2019/2020 FIA Formula E Sporting Regulations, the above penalty is not susceptible to appeal.

Michael Schwägerl
FIA Steward (Chairman)

Achim Loth

Matthias Heinz

FIA Steward

ASN Steward